
IHS Headache Trainee and Short-stay scholarship institutions

Institution Name Main language Email

UK

King's College London, Guys and St Thomas Hospital Anna Andreou English anna.andreou@headache-research.com

Hull Royal Infirmary Fayyaz Ahmed English Fayyaz.ahmed@nhs.net

Bartshealth Anish Bahra English a.bahra@nhs.net

King's College London Peter Goadsby English peter.goadsby@kcl.ac.uk

USA

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center Andrew Hershey English joanne.kacperski@cchmc.org

Denmark

Danish Headache Center Rigmor Jensen English rigmor.jensen@regionh.dk

Danish Headache Center Messoud Ashina English ashina@dadlnet.dk

Brazil

Sao Paulo Headache Center Mario Peres Portuguese mariop3r3s@gmail.com

France

University Hospital of Toulouse Cedric Gollion French gollion.cedric@gmail.com

Greece

Aeginition Hospital Dimos Mitsikostas Greek dimosmitsikostas@me.com

Italy

Pediatric Hospital Bambino Gesu Massimiliano Valeriani Italian m.valeriani@tiscali.it

Sapienza University of Rome Gianluca Coppola Italian gianluca.coppola@gmail.com

Consorzio Ferrara Ricerche Alberto Chiarugi Italian alberto.chiarugi@unifi.it

Netherlands

Erasmus Medical Center Antoinette Maassen van den Brink Dutch a.vanharen-maassenvandenbrink@erasmusmc.nl



Leiden University Medical Center Gisela Terwiindt Dutch g.m.terwindt@lumc.nl

Spain

Vall d'Hebron University Hospital Patricia Pozo Rosich Spanish ppozorosich@gmail.com

Clinica Universidad de Navarra Pablo Irimia Spanish pirimia@unav.es

Catholic University of Valencia "San Vicente Martir" Miguel Lainez Spanish miguel.lainez@sen.es


